

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7916-7917/2005

GANGADHARA PALO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court has permitted the learned counsel for respondent No.1 to correct the

mistake in para 2 of the application filed by respondent No.1 seeking for exempting

respondent No.1 from filing official translation of Annexure CA-2.

Respondent No.1 has filed the above-said application praying for exempting

respondent No.1 from filing the official translation of Annexure CA-2.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is stated in the application that the original of Annexure CA-2 is in Telugu and

that the same has been translated into English by a lawyer who is conversant with both

Telugu and English languages.

Item No.75

-2-

Having regard to the averments in the application in the light of the submission of the learned counsel for respondent No.1, I am inclined to allow this application.

Accordingly, this application stands allowed, exempting respondent No.1 from

filing official translation of Annexure CA-2.

It has been submitted at the Bar that the pleadings are complete.

If that be so, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar

)

ar

Registr

rd